SECTION 8

CONSTRUCTION
STANDARDS



STRUCTURE TYPES GENERAL DISCUSSION

The structures can be grouped into the following classes: -
(1) Type “A” - Tangent Structures
- Little or no angle
- Single cross arm and/or pole top pin
(2) Type “B” - Small Angle Structures
- Small line angles
- Single pole top pin
(3) Type“B2” - Small to medium angle structures
- Small to medium line angles
- Double cross arm and/or pole top pin
(4) Conductor termination/deadend structures:
Type “D” - Deadend both ways
Type “DD” - Deadend both ways with line disconnects.
Type “DE” - Deadend, line termination.
Type “DV” - Vertical construction, large angles Single phase and Transmission Only
The maximum line angle applicable for each structure type and conductor size is tabulated in the chart on

page 8-2.

The structure types are designated by the number of PHASES; 1A or 3A (one phase & three phase, type
“A”); 1B2 or 3B2 (one phase and three phase type “B2”, etc.)

@ L;D DATE: May 10, 2018

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

. ; '( DRAWN: C. Rose
Ecuc -

DATE:

STRUCTURE TYPES

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

STANDARD NO.
8-1




MAXIMUM LINE ANGLES

The maximum line angle for structures is dependent on loading limitations on the structure, its individual
components, and the type guying arrangement. See standard pages 6-9 to 6-11 for further details on

guying.

Single phase lines will normally use 2/0 AAC conductor and require four structure types: “1A” (up to
25°), “1B2” (25° - 50°), “I1DV” (50° — 90°) and a “1DE” for the termination structure.

Three Phase lines, with 2/0 AAC, 4/0 AAC & 477 AAC conductor will require type “A”, “B”, “B2”
“3Buckarm”, “3AY” or/and “DE” structures.

Type “D” structures will normally only be required for line disconnects and for construction purposes.

Double Circuit Distribution Framings will be similar structures as the Three Phase Lines but doubled with
the minimum distance between feeders will be four feet.

MAXIMUM LINE ANGLE PER STRUCTURE TYPE
MAXIMUM LINE ANGLE/CONDUCTOR SIZE
STRUCTURE TYPE 447 4/0 ACC 2/0 AAC

1A - 2 5

3A - 2 5

1B - - 25

1B2 - - 40/50*

3B2 10/252 20/40° 20/30/40/50*
3BUCKARM 90 90 90
1D,3D 10/25% 20/40° 40/60*
1DV - 90 90

! See Standard 6-9 for angle limitation based on guying arrangement.

2 See Standard 6-11 for angle limitation based on guying arrangement.

3 See Standard 6-10 for angle limitation based on guying arrangement.

4 See Standard 6-11 for angle limitation based on guying arrangement as per 3B2.
5> See Standard 6-10 for angle limitation based on guying arrangement as per 3B2.

RUAfS

£ CUC

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: May 10, 2018

DRAWN: C. Rose

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.:

DATE:

MAXIMUM LINE ANGLES

APPROVED BY:

STANDARD NO.

DATE:

8-2




— 6"
—
—
P AN SEUT
| 2 BOLT
I'x.,__z'
5 ____.{::::r
I'KF \\
e, |13
'\-\._.}r- "\__‘.f'l
-~ £
! | 14 )
1’:Eﬁ,‘ - 4
e - !
b
(27 \rrm-q::::::::iT
(22
S [:_# i SN
P. GROUMD | | 8328 |
TY LM T =

MOTES:

1. GROUNDING DETAILS, PG. 11-2/4

2. UWE AMGLE UMITATICON, PG 8—2

A0 1A TO BE USED M sAIKUNE CONSTRUCTION,
&

Ta=55 TO BE USED M MAINLIME CONSTRUCTION [N

COASTAL AREAS 4% SPECIFIED

DATE:R

FEB. 2018
O RAWM?

[
#
ﬁ — 47
et
'\.I i
o '
'\i_# I § | i ——
g
W \ 8"
P \
| 29 ] e
L Pa i ——
S
|1nE\;/
N
=
| ??\f-
b
o
| ?c\“
M
5'—6'

CROUNDING MUST
COMMECT TO MEUTHAL

iy

N

I, - --"".
| 808

L

DISTRIEUTION STANDARDS

: C.CRAIG
Uc rREv: F

You've got the power pate: February 3. 2018

STRUCTURE "1 A"

45T MosTe Sousn Ro. .
P.OL Box 34 5.T., GRaMD CATHAM, APRP. BY: FAGE STANDARD WNO.
CATHAN lzLanres, B DATE:

Teisrsone: (35 1-0C0-ST00/E 200

1of2 8-4




ITEM Quantity DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS

4 1 BRACKET - POLE TOP 108-00019
8A 1 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 1| INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
13 1 T | INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
14 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2"X 4" 185-00002
16E 3 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
16F 1 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 14", Galv. 098-00016
27 5 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 Z WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
80B 1 1| CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
828 1 1 | SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
98A | AR | AR | WIRE-BARE COPPER, SOFT DRAWN #4 SOL 983-00010
7B | 1 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, SHORT SHANK 840-00002
135E 3 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
135F 1 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 14", SS 098-00040
136F 1 | BOLT - MACHINE, 3/4" X 3 1/2", SS, FULL THREAD New Item
153 5 | WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 4 | WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
159 1 | WASHER - LOCK, 3/4", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00017
164 1 | CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
165 1| BRACKET - POLE TOP, SS New Item
@ ,;:; DATE: FEB. 2018

s A DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,

CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

"UC =

You’ve got the power

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DATE: May 30, 2019

STRUCTURE “1A”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 30, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-4




ANTI SPLIT
BOLT

SIS

N

EXEX

)\
A

e
% /(f‘_/'

GROUNDING MUST
CONNECT TO NEUTRAL

NOTES:
1. GROUNDING DETAIS, PG. 11-2/4
Z. UNE ANGLE UMITATION, PG. 8—2
l‘/ TO BE USED IN ‘AAIT\L"‘\E CONSTRUCTION,
2—55 TO BE USED IN MAINLINE CONSTRUCTION IN
\./"JTAL AREAS AS SPECIFIED

\ oaTs: FEB. 2018 DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
orawn: (C.CRAIG

l v: F STRUCTURE "1B2"
pate: February 3. 2018

0 S SEET ’e’w o /I APP. BY: STANDARD NO.

Y0u ve got the power

Cavsian lzLanrz, B W)
TELEPONE: (I45)-0L0-S300/5200

DATE: 2 8-5




ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS
4 2 BRACKET - POLE TOP 108-00019
8A 2 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 2 INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
13 1 1 INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
14 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2"X 4" 185-00002
16E 3 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
16F 1 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 14", Galv. 098-00016
16G 1 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 16", Galv. 098-00017
26 1 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 4 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 5 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
45 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
80B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
82B 1 1 SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
98A AR AR WIRE-BARE COPPER, SOFT DRAWN #4 SOL 983-00010
127B 2 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, SHORT SHANK 840-00002
135E 3 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
135F 1 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 14", SS 098-00040
135G 1 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 16", SS 098-00041
136F 2 BOLT - MACHINE, 3/4" X 3 1/2", SS, FULL THREAD New Item
153 4 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 5 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
159 2 WASHER - LOCK, 3/4", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00017
164 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
165 2 BRACKET - POLE TOP, SS New Item

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: FEB. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: G

DATE: May 30, 2019

STRUCTURE “1B2”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 30, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-5




\/..A(zs \zo'

/\__/ _/

: 16E) 27 (//‘a )
LANG A AT

\
\
R TS

=
(20a) 23 | 27 29 )
AAN /\ I

;\
INC S

N

 n

o

/RS
S )
e

\ €

REEEES

N \/")/_“\ )
208) 23 (27 ) 25 [:14)
S )\ /& ) Y

GROUNDING MUS
[CONNECT TC NEUTRAL

DETAIL OF "1D" DETAIL OF "1DD"

TES:
GROUNDING uETHlLd PAGE 17 —/./1
STRUCTURE TYPE "D" WILL BE REQUIRED FOR SLACK SPAN REQUIREMENTS. SEE PAGE 9-1
FOR CETAILS.
GUYING IS SIMILAR TO "IDE" PG. 8-7 WHEN USED AS A SLACK SPAN TAP STRUCTURE.
WHEN USED AS A "1DD" THE NEUTRAL WILL CONTINUE THROUGH ON A SPQOL CLEWS.
CUTOUT BRACKET/SWITCH INSTALLATION DETAILS, PG, 10-15,

) .
MAY. 2018 DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

\ orawn: (C CRAIG
UC v: E STRUCTURE "1D" & "1DD"

You ve got the power oaTe: May 35,2018
G57 NoaTs Sousa Bo,

7.0. Box 35 6.1, GaakD CAvwAx i' APP. BY: PAGE STANDARD NO.
Cavman Isuavas, W1 / DATE: l Of 2 8'6

TELEAsoME: (DL5) 040 S300/3200




Quantity
ITEM ) 0D DESCRIPTION N%TOCK
Galv. SS Galv. SS

7 1 BRACKET - POLE TOP 108-00019
8A 1 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 1 INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
9 2 2 2 2 | INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
13 1 1 | INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 532 457-00008
14 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2°X 4" 185-00002
16E 2 3 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
16F 1 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 14", Galv. 098-00016
20A 2 1 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00021
23 2 1 NUT - OVAL EVE, 5/8", Galv. 565-00002
26 1 1 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 7 6 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 5 7 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
25 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
51A | 4 7 2 2 | CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 2-2/0 183-00002
54 1 1| CUTOUT - DISTRIBUTION LOADBREAK POLYMER 264-00003
60 1 BRACKET - CUTOUT, POLE MT, 8" 108-00009
73A 2 2 | TERMINAL - COMPRESSION PIN, ALUM, 2/0 783-00001
80B 1 1 1 1 | CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
828 1 1 | SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
B4A 2 2 SLEEVE - JUMPER, ALUM, 2/0 783-00007
1278 | 1 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, SHORT SHANK 840-00002
1356 2 3 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
135F 1 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 14", SS 098-00040

136F 1 BOLT - MACHINE, 3/4" X 3 1/2", SS, FULL THREAD New Item
1378 2 1 | BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8'X12", SS 098-00047
140 2 1 | NUT-EVYE, 5/8", SS 565-00008

148 1 1 | SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New Item
153 7 6 | WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 5 4 | WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
159 1 WASHER - LOCK, 3/4", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00017
163 1 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002
164 T | CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007

165 1 BRACKET - POLE TOP, SS New Item
167 T | BRACKET,CUTOUT/ ARRESTER 108-00016

Ecuc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: MAY. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: F

DATE: May 30, 2019

STRUCTURE “1D” & “1DD”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 30, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-6




7NN
(16E( 27 | 29 )
N AN ZIN A

(2 l'Ak})/] 27 Q”’) u| / -
\

N Y ‘ o
0A)51A g ) A
/ \ ] C—) 2 \d A
ul"ik,UNUI\u P.L,?..T GROUNDING MUST

CONNECT TO NEUTRAL| CONNECT TC NEUTRAL

S 8-

TYP. GROUND
J

\- 5 leH

\-_

NOTES:

1. FRAMING DETAILS, PAGE 8-13,
GROUNDING DETAILS FAGE 11—-2/4,
ONE GUY IS SUFFICIENT, HOWEVER SECCND
GUY 1S NECESSARY WITH SECONDARY, SEE
PAGES 6—8 AND 6—0
SECURE TAIL END OF LOOP WITH ALUMINUM
WIRE, LOOP SSHOULDE'-E JUST SUFFICIENT TO
EXTEND UNE AS "1DV" OR "1D" IN FUTURE.

FEB.2018

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
C.CRAIG

B STRUCTURE "1DE & 1DV"
You've got the power : February 3. 2018
£57 NoaT« Saowo o

2.0 Bov 38 6.7.. GRANY CAvAN . : STANDARD NO.

Carman lzoanes, B W i . 8 7
ToLspuons: (345)-04L0-5500/5200 X & = f




Quantity
ITEM 1DE 1DV DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS Galv. SS
9 1 1 2 2 INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
16E 2 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
20A 2 4 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00021
22 1 4 NUT - SQUARE, 5/8", Galv. 565-00005
26 1 2 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 7 10 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 4 6 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
45 1 2 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
51A 2 2 4 4 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 2-2/0 183-00002
78B 1 1 2 2 CRIMPIT - CTYPE, COPPER, 2-6 253-00004
80B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
82B 1 1 SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
84A 2 2 SLEEVE - JUMPER, ALUM, 2/0 783-00007
112 1 4 CLIP-GROUND WIRE BONDING, 5/8" 188-00002
135E 2 2 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
137B 2 4 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8"X12", SS 098-00047
143 1 4 NUT - SQUARE, 5/8", SS 565-00009
148 1 2 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New ltem
153 7 10 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 4 6 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
162 1 4 CLIP-GROUND WIRE BONDING, 5/8", SS 188-00004
163 1 2 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: FEB. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: C

DATE: May 31, 2019

STRUCTURE “1DE” & “1DV”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 31, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-7




A
\
\

g\
Yok

€

00¢
\ b Bl s

GROUNDING MUST
CONNECT TO NEUTRAL

TYP. GROUND
/' 2N
(16E}

N

NCTES:
1. FRAMING DETAILS, PACE 8—10.
GCROUNDING DETAILS PACE 11-2/4,
STRUCTURE TYPE "1TD" SINGLE PHASE TAF WITH DISCONNECT FOR SHORT SPAN CONSTRUCTION.
MATERIAL LIST SPECIFIES FUSED CUTCUT, HOWEVER SCUD BLADE DISCONNECTS CAN ALSC SE
USEC IF REQUIRED. LOCATIONS TO BE SPECIFIED.

APR. 2018 DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
C CRAIG

STRUCTURE "1 TD"

You've got the power
;;C. P;:’;!l;{n F;:ua Caman AFP. BY: STANDARD NO.
CAarMaN lzoanes, B W .

ToLEPwons: (345)-040-5500/5200 ; CHXTES 8-8




"UC =

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

QUANTITY
ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS
9 1 1 INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
16E 1 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
20A 2 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00021
22 1 NUT - SQUARE, 5/8", Galv. 565-00005
26 1 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 5 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 3 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
45 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
51A 2 2 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 2-2/0 183-00002
53 1 1 CLAMP - TAP BRONZE #8 SOL 183-00006
54 1 1 CUTOUT - DISTRIBUTION LOADBREAK POLYMER 264-00003
66 1 1 CLAMP - BAIL, 1/0 - 477 183-00001
73A 3 3 TERMINAL - COMPRESSION PIN, ALUM, 2/0 783-00001
78B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CTYPE, COPPER, 2-6 253-00004
79B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CTYPE, ALUM, 2/0 253-00002
84A 1 1 SLEEVE - JUMPER, ALUM, 2/0 783-00007
112 1 CLIP-GROUND WIRE BONDING, 5/8" 188-00002
135E 1 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
137B 2 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8"X12", SS 098-00047
143 1 NUT - SQUARE, 5/8", SS 565-00009
153 5 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 3 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
162 1 CLIP-GROUND WIRE BONDING, 5/8", SS 188-00004
163 1 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002
j‘\ DATE: APR. 2018

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

DATE: May 31, 2019

STRUCTURE “1TD”

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 31, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-8




o,
? ? aa | :--‘1
i o T T
P
|- =~ ]ET (16E ]/’; J?g
" AN M
T T = =
i | *— 1]=“====hl-:-"'-.\_\_z"_"\
+ ;:6-3 )
1 =
e =)
'11,::: '”:,,_.{
L 29 )
/!F - _y
Pl
| 26 )
e
10" =0
S
— ‘ ; jm_
GROUNDING MUST \,_.
CONNECT TO NEUTRAL (o8]
-\:__,-"
MOTE=: .

GROUMDING DETAILS, PG 11—2/4.

2. UKE ANGLE LIMITATION, FG, B=2
3. 3A TO BE USED IW MAIMLIME COMSTRUCTICN
4.

SA=55 TO BE USED N MAINUKE CONSTRUCTION

COASTAL AREAS AL SFECIFIED

[

paTe: FEB. 2018 DISTRIEUTION STANDARDS
orawn: CCRAIG
_ Uc rev: E STRUCTURE "3A"
You've got the power oate:  February 10, 2013
Sn Bt ar Emae Caman, ARP. BYI FAGE STANDARD NO.
Cavsas sranes, BUWD. DATE:

TeLepeorE: (3 H-0L0-EF00VE200

1of2 8-10




ITEM Quantity DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. | SS
2 1 T | CROSSARM -WOOD, TREATED, 35/8" X 4 5/8° X 80" 255-00001
3 1 1 | BRACE - FLAT, FIBERGLASS, 28" 107-00001
BA 3 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 3 | INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
13 1 1 | INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 45700008
12 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2'X 4" 185-00002
6E | 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
66 | 1 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 16", Galv. 098-00017
21 2 BOLT - CARRIAGE, 3/8" X 5", Galv. 098-00002
26 1 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 74200002
27 5 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 3 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
80B 1 T | CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
828 1 1 | SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
127A | 3 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, 5/8", LONG SHANK 840-00004
130 2 | BOLT - CARRIAGE 3/8" X 5-1/2", SS 098-00035
135E 2 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
135G 1 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 16", SS 098-00041
148 1 | SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New Item
153 5 | WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 3 | WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
164 1| CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
1668 3 | STUD, 3/4" LINE POST Al. BASE INSULATOR, 5/8" DIA, SS 840-00005

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: FEB. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: F

DATE: June 6, 2019

STRUCTURE “3A”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: June 6, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-10




g |r 4 1 " ..___.- -'\._.-"'- -.'“"..l'".- -._HI
— V16F | 27 | 29
- M __..-’l
= | Ba ) il [
{J_' e
=-’r" =-])f‘-" — o

o \'.'l| ¥ ._-. ,
—"L— I _==ﬂl'n1-1--.
P 28 ) Mﬁ"ﬁﬁ?‘u
| 27E] R '-'>_<
A
P -
t 20 | 27 1
i
| 29 |
S
10'=0
e
et
{13)
o
{14 )
P
-
‘ﬂ'
-“'-\.
—
)
A
_"._

wille
S

GROUNDING MUST
COMMECT TO MEUTEAL

MOTES:

1. GROUWDING DETAILS, PG 11=2/4.

Z. UME AMGLE LIMITATION, PG, 8-2

A ZAF TO BE USED 1M MAINLINE COMSTRUCTICN

4. FAF=5= TO BE USED IN MAIMLIME COMSTRUCTION M
COASTAL AREAS AS SPECIFIED

@I;-g:l caTe: FEB. 2018

. DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
m ocrawr: O CBAIG
7 Wy Uc rev: B STRUCTURE "3AF"

You've got the power oate: February 12, 2018
S0 o 38 5.7, B Carman, AP, B PAGE STANDARD NO.

CAvYHAM |sLakDs, BOWL w
TELEPscHE: [45]-ALA-S300/5200 DATE: lof2 S.—_l I_




457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,

CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

"UC =

You’ve got the power

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

Quantity
ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS
2B 1 1 FIBERGLASS CROSSARM - 8 TANGENT 255-00006
8A 3 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 3 INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
13 1 1 INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
14 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2"X 4" 185-00002
16E 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
16F 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 14", Galv. 098-00016
27 5 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
27B 3 WASHER - SQUARE, 4", 13/16" HOLE 973-00004
29 4 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
80B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
82B 1 1 SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
127C 3 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, 3/4", LONG SHANK 840-00003
135E 2 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
135F 2 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 14", SS 098-00040
153 5 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
156 3 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 4", 7/8" HOLE, SS 973-00020
158 4 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
164 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
166C 3 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST Al. BASE INSULATOR, 3/4" DIA, SS 840-00006
j‘\ DATE: FEB. 2018

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

DATE: May 31, 2019

STRUCTURE “3AF”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 31, 2019 Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-11




™
= = =
"y B
] 0 Sl =
+ + 188
.
[ 2
k'—:
7
Ll G
NS
10—

GROUNDING MUST —
CONNECT TO MEUTRAL i

WOTES:

1. GROUWDING DETAILS, PG. 11—2/4

UME AMGLE LIMITATION, PG, B—2

382 TO BE USED IN MAINUME COMSTRUCTION.

JE7-55 TO BE USED WM MAIKUME CORETHEUCTION IM COASTAL AREAS &A% SFECIFIED.

INSTALL & G2 GUY FOR ANGLE: GREATER THAM 20 WITH 40 Aal AMD ANGLES GREATER THaM
100 WITH 477 aal CONDUCTOR.

LR s L P

" %
oate: FEB. 1018 DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
orawn:  C.CRAIG

AN

L

Uc rev: E STRUCTURE "3B2"

You've got the power oave: February 21, 2018
;El:; h;:.r;e:fittb FG-E-MI.' CaHAN, APF. BY: FAGE STAMDARD HMO.

CavHas |sLanos, BUW.IL .
Teusrsong: (I451-0L0-ST00/E200 DATES lof2 S—l 2




457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,

CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

“UC =

You’ve got the power

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

Quantity
ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS
2 2 2 CROSSARM - WOOD, TREATED, 3 5/8" X 4 5/8" X 8'0" 255-00001
3 2 2 BRACE - FLAT, FIBERGLASS, 28" 107-00001
8A 6 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 6 INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
13 1 1 INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
14 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2"X 4" 185-00002
16E 3 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
18B 3 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 22", Galv. 098-00004
21 4 BOLT - CARRIAGE, 3/8" X 5", Galv. 098-00002
26 3 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 14 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 13 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
45 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
80B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
82B 1 1 SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
127A 6 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, 5/8", LONG SHANK 840-00004
130 4 BOLT - CARRIAGE 3/8" X 5-1/2", SS 098-00035
131B 3 BOLT - D/A5/8" X 22", SS 098-00044
135E 3 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
148 3 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New Item
153 14 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 13 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
163 1 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002
164 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
166B 6 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST Al. BASE INSULATOR, 5/8" DIA, SS 840-00005
j‘\ DATE: FEB. 2018

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

DATE: May 31, 2019

STRUCTURE “3B2”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 31, 2019 Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-12




'=11"

I_f'- -""-\.“f'- Ty "'\\
(16E ) 27 129
M N
— "

o
(123
N
(278)
—
| 29 o
-\_‘_J- Ik o
(28 )
P
(45 )
A
100
- g_—_
i N
L 13 ,.-'I
ol b
'r-E';' l{-:_-:x'l
N )
(27) o
-
{29 ] ~.
M T T
TYP. GROUND ——e=] e \B2E) ‘
GROUNDING MUST .
CONMNECT TO NEUTRA o
COMMECT TO NEUTRAL (508)
"y
AR
MOTES:
1. GROUNDING DETAILE, PG 11—-2/4
7. UNE ANGLE LIMITATION, PG, 8-72
3. 382 TO BE USED IN MAINUWE CONSTRUCTION
4. 382-55 TO BE USED IN MAINLUNE CONSTRUCTION IN COASTAL AREAS AS SPECIFIED.
o

IMSTALL & G2 CUY FOR ANCLES CREATER THAM 20° WITH £4,/0 AAC AMD AMCLES CREATER THAM
10° WITH 477 sac COMDUCTOR.

cave: FEB. 2018

orawr: [ CRAIG
'CUC =

DISTRIEUTION STANDARDS

. STRUCTURE "Z2BZ2F"
You've got the power pave: Febmary 21, 2018

0. Box 38 6.1.. B Camua, AFP. BY: FAGE STANDARD NO.
;':lﬂp*ja:sl-'rw-ueara S3pHE20e DATE: lof2 2-13




457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,

CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

“UC =

You’ve got the power

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

TEM  [uantity DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. | Ss
25 2 2 | FIBERGLASS CROSSARM - 8 TANGENT 255-00006
8A 6 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 45700012
8B 6 | INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
13 1 T | INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
12 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2'X 4" 185-00002
6E | 3 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
6F | 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 14", Galv. 098-00016
188 | 2 BOLT -DA, 5/8" X 22", Galv. 098-00004
26 1 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 172" X 4" 742-00002
27 6 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
278 | 14 WASHER - SQUARE, 4", 13/16" HOLE 973-00004
29 13 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
5 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
80B 1 T | CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
828 1 1 | SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
127C | 6 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, 3/4", LONG SHANK 840-00003
1318 2 | BOLT-DIAG/8 X 22", SS 098-00044
135E 3 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
135F 2 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 14", SS 098-00040
153 6 | WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
156 14 | WASHER - FLAT SQ., 4", 7/8" HOLE, SS 973-00020
158 13 | WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
163 1 | HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 43700002
164 1| CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
166C 6 | STUD, 3/4" LINE POST Al. BASE INSULATOR, 3/4" DIA, SS 840-00006
2\ DATE: FEB. 2018

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

DATE: May 31, 2019

STRUCTURE “3B2F”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 31, 2019 Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-13




)

A

e |
%t L Qim,x; Ya

i '
| I® ® |1
k3 5"
_I"—
£
:'EFAl
R
LN
|"f.d_':\'
.
<
114
=)
| 828
«.ITE_'i
FEAKMIMNG DETAIL:, PALGE BE—23.
2. GROUNDIMG CETAILS PAGE 11—2/4
4. LIME aMCLE LIMITATIONS, FPACES—Z.
4. WHEM USEDR WITH DISCOMMECTS, SEE FAGE
0_1§

10—0"

CROUNDING MUST

CONMECT T3 NEUTHAL

5
i ..‘: ﬁ‘:

S

3 2
paT=: FEB.J013 DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
ocrawr: [ CRAIG
Uc rev: B STRUCTURE "3D"
You've gm the power oarte: February 12, 2018
;ﬁ: r;:r:;;:r_.:- Fs:u.- CavHan, APF. BY: FAGE STAMDARD WNO.
,1__::.:4-,::.: |E:::' EIDI/E20 DaATE: lof2 8—1 '-I-




Quantity
ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS
2 2 2 CROSSARM - WOOD, TREATED, 3 5/8" X 4 5/8" X 8'0" 255-00001
3 2 2 BRACE - FLAT, FIBERGLASS, 28" 107-00001
8A 3 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 3 INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
9 6 6 INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
13 1 1 INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
14 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2"X 4" 185-00002
16E 3 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
18B 3 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 22", Galv. 098-00004
21 4 BOLT - CARRIAGE, 3/8" X 5", Galv. 098-00002
23 6 NUT - OVAL EYE, 5/8", Galv. 565-00002
26 3 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 14 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 13 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
45 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
51A 6 6 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 2-2/0 183-00002
80B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
82B 1 1 SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
84A 3 3 SLEEVE - JUMPER, ALUM, 2/0 783-00007
127A 3 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, 5/8", LONG SHANK 840-00004
130 4 BOLT - CARRIAGE 3/8" X 5-1/2", SS 098-00035
131B 3 BOLT - D/A 5/8" X 22", SS 098-00044
135E 3 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
140 6 NUT - EYE, 5/8", SS 565-00008
148 2 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New Item
153 14 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 13 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
163 1 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002
164 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
166B 3 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST Al. BASE INSULATOR, 5/8" DIA, SS 840-00005

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: FEB. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: C

DATE: May 31, 2019

STRUCTURE “3D”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 31, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-14




N
oy

N B R e
CHREEY |,155123 2?/{2;\-
y, . \,?__.-" A A

K - (] : @ |
.f-é- é ./; [
186 A
., T
- L2
[ 23] Mt
o
'I-' \'.
[ >"-;\‘_|
M
ROUNDING WUST
goomewar | DN
N A
A S
e P
P ¥y l13
" | 14 )
N Ly
=
28
.-"': ‘1"‘-..__\_ .---..\.
NG :;I#E?.JHI]% T::’-fli;
WOTES:
FRAMIMG DETAILS, PG, B—32
7, GROUNDING DETAILS, PG. 11=2/4
3. LINE AMCLE UMITATIONS, P 8=2
oare: JUL 2018
. DISTRIEUTION STANDARDS
orawr: ] GREENING
mev: B STRUCTURE "3D-EV"

DATE:

JULY 24, 2018

£57 MomTs Sousn Re .
F.O. Bow 38 6.T., Goanp CarHad AFP. BT FAGE STANDARD MNO.
Cavsias IsLasms, BWL -

Tousrsong: [FLE5)-0L0-5I00EIM DATE: lof2 8— ]_ 5




ITEM Quantity DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. | SS
2 2 2 | CROSSARM - WOOD, TREATED, 3 5/8" X 4 5/8" X 80" 255-00001
3 2 2 | BRACE - FLAT, FIBERGLASS, 28" 107-00001
9 6 6 | INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
13 1 T | INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
14 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2'X 4" 185-00002
16E 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
188 3 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 22", Galv. 098-00004
21 Z BOLT - CARRIAGE, 3/8" X 5", Galv. 098-00002
23 6 NUT - OVAL EYE, 5/8", Galv. 565-00002
26 2 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 13 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 2 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
518 6 6 | CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 4/0-477 183-00003
63 3 3 | SWITCH - LOADBUSTER DISCONNECT, (EV SWITCH) 850-00001
758 6 6 | TERMINAL - COMPRESSION PAD, ALUM, 477 879-00001
80D 1 T | CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 4/0-2 213-00005
828 1 1 | SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
130 2 | BOLT - CARRIAGE 3/8" X 5-1/2", SS 098-00035
1318 3 | BOLT-DI/A 58" X 22", SS 098-00044
135E 2 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
140 6 | NUT-EVE, 58", SS 565-00008
148 2 | SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New Item
153 13 | WASHER - FLAT SO., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 12 | WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
164 T | CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: JUL. 2018

DRAWN: J. GREENING

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: C

DATE: May 31, 2019

STRUCTURE “3D-EV”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: May 31, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-15




G
AN
g 4
g
-
|

o
T/

iy

27)

NOTES:

1. GROUNDING DETAILS, PG. 11—2/4.
2 UNE ANGLE UMITATION, PC. =2
2

4

3B2F TO BE USED IN MAINLUNE CONSTRUCTION,
JBZF—=S5 TO BE USED IN MAINUNE CONSTRUCTION IN COASTAL AREAS &S SPECIFED

GROUNBING MUST
CONNECT TO NEUTRAL

Y A& ! paTe: JUN 2019
; )
J{; ‘\ e ©CRAIG DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
(& JCUC rev: D . STRUCTURE "3D-EVF"
You've got the power paTe: June 13,2019
.;EC.: ’;:.;3:'?,::.?=L~1 Cavman, APP, BY: y STAN DAR D N 0 X
CAYMAN 2LaNDz EW'_ ':0 DATE: l 0f2 S‘.I.()

TRSHva: (I45)040-5300/5200 [




QUANTITY
ITEM 4/0 477 DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. | SS | Galv. | SS
2B 2 2 2 2 | FIBERGLASS CROSSARM - 8 TANGENT 255-00006
9 6 6 6 | INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
13 1 1 INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
14 1 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2"X 4" 185-00002
16E 2 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
16F 1 1 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 14", Galv. 098-00016
18B 2 2 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 22", Galv. 098-00004
20B 1 1 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8" X 14", Galv. 098-00051
23 5 5 NUT - OVAL EYE, 5/8", Galv. 565-00002
27 6 6 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
278 8 8 WASHER - SQUARE, 4", 13/16" HOLE 973-00004
29 12 12 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
51B 6 6 6 6 | CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 4/0-477 183-00003
63 3 3 3 3 | SWITCH - LOADBUSTER DISCONNECT, (EV SWITCH) 850-00001
75A 6 6 TERMINAL - DISCONNECTABLE, ALUM, 4/0 879-00002
75B 6 6 | TERMINAL - DISCONNECTABLE, ALUM, 477 879-00001
80B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
80D 1 1 | CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 4/0-2 213-00005
82B 1 1 1 1 | SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
131B 2 2 | BOLT - D/A5/8" X 22", SS 098-00044
135E 2 2 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
135F 1 1 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 14", SS 098-00040
137C 1 1 | BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8"X14", SS New Item
140 5 5 | NUT-EYE, 5/8", SS 565-00008
153 6 6 | WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
156 8 8 | WASHER - FLAT SQ., 4", 7/8" HOLE, SS 973-00020
158 12 12 | WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
164 1 1 | CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: FEB. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: D

DATE: June 4, 2019

STRUCTURE “3D-EVF”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

STANDARD NO.

DATE: June 4, 2019

Page 2 of 2 8-16




£

«w

8
f

”
SY3)
AT A
Foriead
]
/‘i‘(
)
M/

:{ =
AN

7~

l‘ (%)
w
b
L}

)

X

N

X

‘\29\;
/
/ Y SAL Al
. = (45) 0=0
& - - N_/
(180) S =
P
l’\u/\
=)
I\ . .’/t
P_\\
SR

NS

COROO0Ty

GROUNDING MUST

DOUBLE GuUY
~ . CONNECT TO NEUTRAL

SEE NOTE & —

e
NOTE 7—
“apE®
-
"SDE3

NOTES:
1. FRAMING DETAILS, PAGE H—3

GROUNDING DETAILS PAGE 11-=2/4,

GUYING REQUIREMENTS, PAGE 6—-85/11

THO CROSSARMS ARE SUFFICIENT FOR 2/0 AAC
THREE CROSSARMS ARE REQUIRED FOR 4/0 AAC,

5. LOCATION OF SECOND GUY FOR 2/0 AAC, NOT

REQUIRED WITH SECONDARY, PACE 6-5.

6. USE 374" BOLTS FOR DOUBLE GUY ATTACHMENT.
7. ADD THIRD GUY FOR 477 AAC CONDUCTORS, PAG

P RN R

611,

2 oare: MAR 2018 DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
orawnN: (C.CRAIG
<UC
) rev: B STRUCTURE "3DE & 3DE3"
You've got the power DATE: }\ia.rch 3. 2018
o T, S Co APP. BY: Canr SIANDARD M.
5’;::‘:;:%;:}9:9 S300/5200 LSTES 1 Of 2 8- l 7




Quantity
3DE 3DE3
ITEM 10 20 177 DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS Galv. SS Galv. SS
2 2 2 3 3 3 3 CROSSARM - WOOD, TREATED, 3 5/8" X 4 5/8" X 8'0" 255-00001
3 2 2 2 2 2 2 BRACE - FLAT, FIBERGLASS, 28" 107-00001
9 3 3 3 3 3 3 INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
15B 2 2 CLEVIS - THIMBLE New item
15C 1 1 CLEVIS - CLEVIS, 90° New item
16E 3 1 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
17A 2 2 BOLT - MACH, 3/4" X 12", Galv. 098-00009
18B 3 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 22", Galv. 098-00004
18D 3 3 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 26", Galv. 098-00006
20A 1 1 1 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00021
21 4 4 4 BOLT - CARRIAGE, 3/8" X 5", Galv. 098-00002
23 3 3 3 NUT - OVAL EYE, 5/8", Galv. 565-00002
26 4 2 3 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 16 14 15 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
28 2 2 WASHER - CURVED, 3", 13/16" HOLE 973-00001
29 14 12 13 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
30 2 2 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 3/4" 973-00012
44 1 1 PLATE - GUY YOKE New item
45 2 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
45B 1 1 TEE - DEAD END New item
51A 4 4 1 1 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 2-2/0 183-00002
51B 3 3 4 4 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 4/0-477 183-00003
80B 1 1 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
80D 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 4/0-2 213-00005
82B 1 1 1 1 1 1 SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
130 4 4 4 BOLT - CARRIAGE 3/8" X 5-1/2", SS 098-00035
131B 3 BOLT - D/A 5/8" X 22", SS 098-00044
131D 3 3 BOLT - D/A 5/8" X 26", SS 098-00054
135E 3 2 3 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
137B 1 1 1 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8"X12", SS 098-00047
140 3 3 3 NUT - EVYE, 5/8", SS 565-00008
148 4 4 5 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New Item
153 16 16 17 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 14 14 15 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
163 2 2 3 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002

DATE: MAR. 2018

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

& ‘ _’;CUC REV.: C

: STRUCTURE “3DE & 3DE3”
You’ve got the power DATE: June 3, 2019

457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.
TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: June 3, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-17




— — - — — . g /‘\
NN N, NN () (Gin)
NG = (178 25 ) 28 [ 3 \JSE) 27 | 29 ) : SiA)
\\_/'\_ '\‘__/' / v ™
A—J!

\ .
\ : = = ==l
K ' o L )
= /
7 ala ¥
‘ ‘l E \ ! ’8) { 19 )
N A / £
AR N~
|\ 8/“ .'\'2 ,f[ill (. ':)E/,
| N
\“’J/’ \._/ In £ 6 |
Ny 2
u(?q )
Y
o \‘4 ./

DOUBLE GUY———

by F iiGRC-._NDING MUST

L 27
o .
(29) e
\J/
)
Led
o
"IDE3F |/Fv )
>‘/\
NOTES: (27
1. FRAMING DETAILS, PAGE 8-3, 7
2. GROUNDING DETAILS PAGE 11-2/4 [ 19/'
5 CUYING REQUIREMENTS, PACE 6—-8/"1 b
4. STRUCTURE TYPE "3DEF" IS SUITAELE FCOR 2/0 AAC.
STRUCTURE TYPE “3CE3F" IS SUITASLE FOR 4/0 AND 477 AAC TYP
5. LOCATION OF SECOND GUY FCR 2/0 AAC, NOT REQUIRED WITH

SECONDARY, PAGE 6-8.
6. ADD THIRD GUY FOR 477 AAC CONDUCTORS, PACE &—11,

pate: JUN. 2019

r D)
J:?‘: orawn: C.CRAIG DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
v, UC REV: D STRUCTURE "3DEF"

You've got the power pave: June 13,2019

50 Sor 35 6.1, Game Caran, / APP. BY: FAGE STANDARD NO.
Cavean | z B.W.I .

T o (45 049 5300/5200 y ATEL lof2 8-18




Quantity
3DEF 3DE3F
ITEM 20 20 277 DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS Galv. SS Galv. SS
2C 1 1 1 1 1 1 FIBERGLASS CROSSARM - DE 2500 SERIES 8' 255-00007
9 3 3 3 3 3 3 INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
15B 2 2 CLEVIS - THIMBLE New item
15C 1 1 CLEVIS - CLEVIS, 90° New item
16E 2 1 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
17B 2 2 2 BOLT - MACH, 3/4" X 14", Galv. 098-00010
19 2 2 2 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 3/4" X 8", Galv. New item
20A 1 1 1 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00021
25 1 1 1 NUT - OVAL EYE, 3/4", Galv. 565-00001
26 1 1 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 5 4 5 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
27B 4 4 4 WASHER - SQUARE, 4", 13/16" HOLE 973-00004
28 2 2 2 WASHER - CURVED, 3", 13/16" HOLE 973-00001
29 3 2 3 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
30 4 4 4 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 3/4" 973-00012
44 1 1 PLATE - GUY YOKE New item
45 1 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
47C 1 1 1 1 INSULATOR - GUY STRAIN (LINK), C-TE, 54", 21000 LB 457-00002
51A 4 4 1 1 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 2-2/0 183-00002
51B 3 3 4 4 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 4/0-477 183-00003
80B 1 1 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
80D 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 4/0-2 213-00005
82B 1 1 1 1 1 1 SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
135E 2 2 3 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
136B 2 2 2 BOLT - MACHINE, 3/4" X 14", SS 098-00062
137B 1 1 1 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8"X12", SS 098-00047
138 2 2 2 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 3/4" X 8" 098-00069
140B 1 1 1 NUT - EYE, 3/4", SS New Item
148 1 1 2 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New ltem
151 2 2 2 WASHER - CURVED SQUARE, 3", 13/16" HOLE, SS 973-00018
153 5 5 6 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
156 4 4 4 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 4", 7/8" HOLE, SS 973-00020
158 3 3 4 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
159 4 4 4 WASHER - LOCK, 3/4", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00017
163 1 1 2 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: MAR. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: D

DATE: June 3, 2019

STRUCTURE “3DEF”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

STANDARD NO.

DATE: June 3, 2019

Page 2 of 2 8-18




GROUMNDING MUST
COMMECT TO MEUTRAL

P

DISTRIEUTION STANDARDS

STRUCTURE "SAA"

e [13 )
e _-.\}f- ™ I'x\___f'.
.'H R
P [ 14 ]
|1§E\'I P,
o
"'\.‘I
| 27 | \"':I!..ld ]
Py 0
(29) -
Sy —
| — 828!
TYP, GROUND ———=] < N
SOTES:
FRAMIMG DETAILS, FAGE B—4 /5,
2. GROUMDING DETAILS FAGE 11—-3/4
oaTe: MNAY 2018
ocrawn:  C.CRAIG
= Uc REV: DB
You've got the power pate: May 8, 2018
5T N u E Fo.
.0 a:T:e?t? GRAMD CAYMAN, APF. BY:
CATHAN |sLanDs, BUWD. DATE:

TELEPEDNE: [F5]-PL0-SF00/E 200

FAGE

S5TAMNDARD MO.

1of2 3-190




457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,

CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

"UC =

You’ve got the power

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

TEM  [uantity DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. | SS
2 1 T | CROSSARM - WOOD, TREATED, 35/8" X 4 5/8° X 80" 255-00001
BA 3 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 45700012
8B 3 | INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
13 1 1 | INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
12 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2'X 4" 185-00002
6E | 3 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
6F | 1 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 14", Galv. 098-00016
27 6 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 7 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
8B | 1 T | CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
828 | 1 1 | SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
1228 | 1 BRACE, ALLEY ARM 72" New item
127A | 3 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, 5/8", LONG SHANK 840-00004
135E 3 [ BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
135F 1 | BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 14", SS 098-00040
153 6 | WASHER - FLAT SO., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 4 | WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
164 1 | CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
1668 3 | STUD, 3/4" LINE POST Al. BASE INSULATOR, 5/8" DIA, SS 840-00005
3'\ DATE: MAY. 2018

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

DATE: June 4, 2019

STRUCTURE “3AA”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: June 4, 2019 Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-19




b2 GROUNDING MUST
/\ | CONNECT TO NEUTRAL

|
IR IR
S
l

~—DOUGLE GUY

o SEE NOTE 6
PE “3TDX"
NOTES:

1. FRAMING OETAILS, PAGE &5-10

2. GROUNDING DETAILS, PAGE 11—2/4,

3. STRUCTURE TYPE "32TD" THREE PHASE TAP WITH DISCONNECT. SUITABLE FOR DEADENDING CONDUCTOR SIZE
2/0 {DOUBLE ARM), STRUCTURE TYPE "3TDX" THREE PHASE TAFP WITH DISCONNECTS. SUITABLE FOR
DEADENDING CONDUCTOR SIZE 4/0 (TRIPLE ARM)

4. MATERIAL UST SPECIFIES FUSED CUTOUT, HOWEVER SOLID BLADE CISCONNECTS CaN ALSO BE
USEC IF REQUIRED. LOCATIONS TCQ BE SPECIFIEC

5. LOCATION FOR SECCND GUY FCR 2/0 AAC, NOT RECUIRED WITH SECONDARY GUY, PAGE 6—9.

6. USE 3/4" BOLTS FOR DOUBLE GUY ATTACHMENT.

paTte: JUN. 2019

- “:.;]
JZ:. omawn: C.CRAIG DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS
gituc rev: A STRUCTURE "37TD"

You've got the power pate: June 13, 2019
e e Cain APP, BY: PAGE STANDARD NO.
gs.:r:r:ﬁ-scfcrsyw.s:oo SALEES 1of2 8‘20




Quantity
3TD 3TDX
ITEM 270 0 DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS Galv. SS
2 2 2 3 3 CROSSARM - WOOD, TREATED, 3 5/8" X 4 5/8" X 8'0" 255-00001
3 2 2 2 2 BRACE - FLAT, FIBERGLASS, 28" 107-00001
8A 1 1 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 1 1 INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
9 3 3 3 3 INSULATOR - SUSPENSION, POLYMER, 25KV 457-00007
15B 2 CLEVIS - THIMBLE New item
15C 1 CLEVIS - CLEVIS, 90° New item
16E 2 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
17A 2 BOLT - MACH, 3/4" X 12", Galv. 098-00009
18B 3 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 22", Galv. 098-00004
18D 3 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 26", Galv. 098-00006
20A 1 1 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00021
21 4 4 BOLT - CARRIAGE, 3/8" X 5", Galv. 098-00002
23 3 3 NUT - OVAL EYE, 5/8", Galv. 565-00002
26 4 2 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 14 12 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
28 2 WASHER - CURVED, 3", 13/16" HOLE 973-00001
29 13 11 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
30 2 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 3/4" 973-00012
44 PLATE - GUY YOKE New item
45 2 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
45B 1 TEE - DEAD END New item
51A 4 4 1 1 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 2-2/0 183-00002
51B 3 3 CLAMP - ST. LINE DEADEND, ALUM, 4/0-477 183-00003
53 3 3 3 3 CLAMP - TAP BRONZE #8 SOL 183-00006
54 3 3 3 3 CUTOUT - DISTRIBUTION LOADBREAK POLYMER 264-00003
66 3 3 3 3 CLAMP - BAIL, 1/0 - 477 183-00001
73A 9 9 TERMINAL - COMPRESSION PIN, ALUM, 2/0 783-00001
73B 9 9 TERMINAL - COMPRESSION PIN, ALUM, 4/0 783-00002
79B 1 1 1 1 CRIMPIT - CTYPE, ALUM, 2/0 253-00002
84A 3 3 SLEEVE - JUMPER, ALUM, 2/0 783-00007
84B 3 3 SLEEVE - JUMPER, ALUM, 4/0 783-00008
127A 1 1 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, 5/8", LONG SHANK 840-00004
130 4 4 BOLT - CARRIAGE 3/8" X 5-1/2", SS 098-00035
131B 3 BOLT - D/A 5/8" X 22", SS 098-00044
131D 3 BOLT - D/A 5/8" X 26", SS 098-00054
135E 2 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
137A 1 1 BOLT - OVAL EYE, 5/8"X12", SS 098-00047
140 3 3 NUT - EYE, 5/8", SS 565-00008
148 2 2 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4", SS New Item
153 14 14 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 13 13 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
163 2 2 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002
166B 1 1 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST Al. BASE INSULATOR, 5/8" DIA, SS 840-00005

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: APR. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: A

DATE: June 4, 2019

STRUCTURE “3TD”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: June 4, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-20




NOTES:
I FRAMING DETAILS, PACE B—4/5
2. GROUNDING DETAILS PAGE 11-3/4.

MAY. 2018
C.CRAIG

—i

GROUNDING MUST
CONNECT TC NEUTRAL

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

STRUCTURE "3BA"

&£57 NosT= Saowo R
P.0. Box 38 6.7.. GrAs Cavuan,
Carman lzeanes, E W
TowEpeong: (345)-0L9 23005200

STANDARD NO.

8-21




Quantity
ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK NO.
Galv. SS
2 2 2 CROSSARM - WOOD, TREATED, 3 5/8" X 4 5/8" X 8'0" 255-00001
8A 6 KTYPE INSULATOR, Galv Base 457-00012
8B 6 INSULATOR - KTYPE, AL BASE 457-00004
13 1 1 INSULATOR - SPOOL, CLASS 53-2 457-00008
14 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY DEADEND, 3 1/2"X 4" 185-00002
16E 4 BOLT - MACH, 5/8" X 12", Galv. 098-00015
18B 3 BOLT - DA, 5/8" X 22", Galv. 098-00004
26 1 SCREW - LAG, TWIST DRIVE/DRIVE POINT, 1/2" X 4" 744-00002
27 15 WASHER - SQUARE, 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE 973-00005
29 14 WASHER - LOCK, DOUBLE COIL, 5/8" 973-00011
45 1 HOOK - GUY, DUCTILE IRON, 5/8", HDG 437-00001
80B 1 1 CRIMPIT - CABLELOK, ALUM, 2/0-2 253-00008
82B 1 1 SLEEVE - SERVICE ENTRANCE, 2-6 (RED-BLUE) 785-00004
122B 2 2 BRACE, ALLEY ARM 72" New item
127A 6 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST INSULATOR, 5/8", LONG SHANK 840-00004
131B 3 BOLT - D/A 5/8" X 22", SS 098-00044
135E 4 BOLT - MACHINE, 5/8" X 12", SS 098-00039
153 15 WASHER - FLAT SQ., 2 1/4", 11/16" HOLE, SS 973-00009
158 14 WASHER - LOCK, 5/8", SINGLE COIL, SS 973-00010
163 1 HOOK - GUY, 5/8", STAINLESS STEEL 437-00002
164 1 CLEVIS - SECONDARY, STAINLESS 185-00007
166B 6 STUD, 3/4" LINE POST Al. BASE INSULATOR, 5/8" DIA, SS 840-00005

Bauc

You’ve got the power
457 NORTH SOUND RD.

P.0. BOX 38 G.T.,GRAND CAYMAN,
CAYMAN ISLANDS, B.W.I.

TELEPHONE: (345)-945-5300/5200

DATE: MAY. 2018

DRAWN: C. CRAIG

DISTRIBUTION STANDARDS

REV.: A

DATE: June 4, 2019

STRUCTURE “3BA”

APPROVED BY: C. Rose

DATE: June 4, 2019

Page 2 of 2

STANDARD NO.
8-21




NBudk Arm dwg, X 29 2008 3 5009 PM, Tatkod ANSI B

A

U USERS'ID EITO S AcadD s ws ngs) TED St

5 =

)

CONSULTANTS

A\ om —

THamCT
CUC STANDARDS

DHAWDA

BUCK ARM

R [

SLIULVE - WAV, 3=

)

TRSLLATOR FOG-TOWE

7] R Y | e
b9og Y MATERIAL ETOCK MO
3 T T | CROSSARM - WO ¥ o] S—
3 T 1| NRACH - FIAT O To7=o0001

v T % | INSUTATON - SUSF TOC VNN (STt

5] D 1| TN - oo TR0

L 3| DOLT - MACIT SATxI0~ (Two00Te

3C | 3 3| DOET - MAGH 3AxIT e

5] DOET - DA SA~as” (T

[N D 3| DoET-DA SANaT (L

oA | 3 T | DOET - OVAL EVE 5% 3 1T ]

31 ¥ T | NOLT - CARRGAGE, Ve~ (oo

i) D 3| RUT -OVAL EVE, 38~ S

= 0 1| SOOW 1A, T |

Ea 0 | 8 | WASIER - SOUART, 37 V7-000s

> 13| 4| WANIR - LOCK, DR Im

A DEATEND FRETORM - 60 | B

[N D T | DEADEND PRETORM - 20 T

TA | = 3| CHINITTT - GO, s |:sunm
%o | = T | CHAMITT - CANIEIOE, S0 | S
[BA | = 3| SLEEVE- MAWCE, 33 |

an | 3 3

T 3

R NIl —




i A NI

QANNICAR LS S PAL

o\
=)
a/

DE

=
]
"
A\
|
A

&)
g
w )
- 4
N
2)
N
)@

s

il

PRINARY VETER

SIDE_ELEVATION

—1-1/2" CONDUIT

N
D
K:/\\

2.

(@ " o

A

Q|

FRONT ELEVATION

1-1/2" CONDUT

NUETRAL

CONSULTANTS

AN o

x5

=
b=
:
A
=
i
-
5
=
=
“
=]
=
Iz
4

-

=
3/

G
>

EEEE CER ol o —

THOMCT
CUC STANDARDS

DhAWD
POLE MOUNTED PRIMARY
METERING

1M | QuANTTITY ITEM DESRRTION FTO0K N0
3 3 CHUSSARM - WOOD & 285axn00
3 1 TIRAC-FLAT 0 LaTao00
n 1 DOC TCARRIACE e esonn
£ 3 SCALWLAL, 1264 44000
1 [ TR LATOR - SO08 AT
i [ CLIY B0 Lasionn
¥ 0 TASLILA TOR-SLANNDUON, 1Y M1 29V AT00m
1 1 CLEVISTHIMILE CAST ALLM. 3040 Lasioon
18 1 DOCT-DA, B4 268-0nn
£ 5] WASTER -G ANES 14" 1LVA TGS T3
£ i WASTER-LOCE,, DOUNLSE COGL S% = T=r F230011
113 [ CLIONOUND WIkD, LRS00
WA ar WIRE-SARE CL-SOFT DRAWM #4 500 FEN01E
(= 1 DOLT - MAGTIINE, % xi3 Sea000 11
= 0 CLANT-BATL, 45471 TR0
2 O CLANS-TAI LU
[

TRINAKY M TIHING LW

TRARD & L1




